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port houses and packing units for for-
wurding services; and

(b) the decisions taken on the other recommendations of the group?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Industry and Supply (Shri Bibudhendra Misra): (a) and (b).
The decisions on the various recommendations of the Working Group on Small Scale Industries have to be taken by Government in consultation with the Planning Commission and the Ministry of Finance. The recommendations are at present under examination and it will be some time before decisions are taken.
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By-products of Coal Washerles

1779, Shri P. B. Chakraverti:
Bhri K. N. Tiwary: .

Will the Minister of Steel and Mines be pleased to state in what manner the surplus by-producty of eoal washeries that are functioning in the coal mreas of Bihar and West Bengal are being utilised?

The Minister of Steel and Mines (Shrt Sanjiva Reddy): By-products of coal washeries are mostly used in the boilers of thermal power stations.
Any small surpluses are utilised for brick burning etc.

Export of Cottom Textlles te UK.

1771, Dr. Sarojini Mahishi: Will the Minister of Commerce be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2368 on the 17th September, 1965 and state the extent to which free licensing of cotton textiles for export to UJX, has been made use of so far?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Manubhal Shah): The free licensing of all categories of cotton textiles for export to the UK. was introduced on Bth September, 1965. The quantity freely licensed till 20th November, 1085 amounted to 35.36 million square yards.
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